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C 0ol Initial Comments C oo _ |
Report of Construction Section Biennial Survay
by Dennis Harrell on 3-21-2017.

Responses to the clted deficiency does

Recards indicate this facility was first licensed on not constitute an admission or agreement

or about 5-26-1988. Subsequent additions by the facility of the truth of the facts allege
occurred in 1890, 1993, 1885, and 1998, bringing or conclusions set-forth in the Statement of
the total capacity of the facility to 88 beds. Based Deficiencies or Corrective Action Report; the
on this information, we are requiring the facility 1o Plan of Correction is prepared solely as a |
meet the 1987 (Original Construction and 1st and matter of compliance with State law.

2nd additions), 1994 (3rd addition), and 1996 (4th
addition) Rules for the Licensing of Adult Care
Homes, the applicable portions of the 2005 Rules
for Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds: the
1878 (Original Construction and 1st addition), -
1991 {2nd and 3rd additions), and 1996 (4th
addition) Editions of the North Carolina State
Building Code for Institutional Occupancy,

Section 408.1(c} Institutional, Unrestrained. The

entire facility was sprinkled during under the 1996 ! I
North Carolina State Building Code. |

€ 1368 Drug Storage-Locked C138

IV, The Building

C. Physical Environment (10 NCAC 42D 1503)
6. Storage Rooms/Closets

e. Drug Storage |
{(2) All drugs (prescription and non-prescription
drugs, including toplcal preparations) must be
stored in a well ighted and well ventilated locked
cabinet or close! excapt when under the direct
supervision of employees approved to administer
drugs.

(3) This locked cabinet or closet must be large
encugh to store all drugs in an orderly manner.
Dividers are to be installed or containers provideg
in the cablnet or closet drug cart, when used, to
separate each resident ' s drugs with proper

| labeling for each resident.
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C 138| Continued From page 1 C136 Med rooms are locked and a latching door | 3/27/17

This Rule Is not met as evidenced by:

Based on observation, the medroom was found
unlocked and unattended. The cabinets in the
medroom that stored medications were also
unldcked. :

C 101} Existing Licensed Fac- No less than '71 Rules

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NCAC 13F .0301 APPLICATION OF
FHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS

The physical plant requirements for each adult
care home shal be applied as follows:

(2) Except where otherwise specified, existing
licensed facilities cr portions of existing licensed
faciiities shall meet licensure and code
requirements in effect at the time of construction,
change in service or bed count, addition,
renovation, or alteration, however in no case shall
the requirements far any licensed facility where
no addition or renovation has been made, be less
than those requirements found in the 1971
"Minimum and Desired Standards and
Regulations" for "Homes for the Aged and Infirm",
coples of which are available at the Division of
Health Service Regulation at no cost:

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:;

1. Based on obsarvation, modifications have
been recently made that fail to comply with
Section 407 .4 of the 2012 NC State Building
Code. The smoke barrier doors that were
between rooms 37 and 38 have been moved
down the corrlder to be the entry doorsinto a
proposed Special Care Unit. The new location
does not meet the reguirements for a smoke
barrier wall because there is no smoke barrier

cC1

knob has been installed on door to med room
on the front hall,
All nen- narcotic medications are secured 27117
in the locked med rooms,

All medications are organized
alphabetically per resident name.
Executive Director and Restdent Care Manager
will monitor med rooms daily to ensure they
remain locked at all times.

Med Techs conduct cart audits daily and will
ensure that extra medications are stored
properly and securaly.

Construction to be completed in approx. , B5M0MT
45 days '

Smoke barrier doors that were moved and
installed at the end of Hall 4 wili either be
moved back to original location where the
fire wall is present or a new fire wall will be
instailed at the end of Hall 4.

4
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C 101 | Continued From page 2 ot

wall in the atlic above. Moving the doors to the
new location puts the facllity In non-compliance

-| with the Building Code that requires the travel
distance between smoke barrier walls not to
excead 200 feet. The new configuration makes
the travel distance from exit 14 to the next smoke
barrier wall approximately 280 fast,

2. Based on cbservation, the facility fails to | The activity storage room will be cleaned and 5/M15/17
comply with Table 808.2.5 of the 2012 NC State organized. All exira non-essential items will
Building Code as relates to storage rooms with. be disposed of. ;
combustible storage which are larger than 100 The storage area willbe

square feet. The activity room across from room ‘| maintained weekly by Activity Director and
45 is now being used as a storage room. The monitored by the Executive Director,
room |g approximately 270 squars feet and is
therefore required o be one-hour fire protected
with a 45 minute fire rated door and closer.

G 166 Housekeeping-Maintalined Free of Hazards G 166

SECTION 0300 - PHYS|ICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F .0308 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURNISHINGS

(a) Adult care homes shall;

(5) be maintained In an uncluttered, clean and
orderly manner, free of all obstructions and
hazards;

{e) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities.

This Rule is not met as evidenced by: .
1. Based on observation, the building was not Oxygen cylinders have been picked up by | 3/24/17
! Carolina Home Medical.

maintained in a safe mannar by not properly : .
handling portable medical oxygen cylinders. This Future storage of oxygen cylinders will be
could affect all residents, staff and visitors if placed in the furthest wall in the med rooms i
cylinders fall, breaking their valves, propelling the . an approved oxygen tank storage container. :
cylinder and turning it into a dangerous projectile,
Finding includes;

| A portable medica! oxygen cylinder was found

Division of Health Service Regulation
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- i
G168 | Continued From page 3 C 168 i
laying on the floor In the medroom. '

2. Based on observation, there was no key onsite Door knobs without keys have been rernn'urel 41017
to allow entry into spaces lo survey for hazards. and replaced with non-locking door knabs. :
Findings include:

a. No key to the bathroom off corridor near door
to exit 13,

b. No key to the bathreom off corridor next to the
Chapel.

3. Based on observation, exits 13 and 14 lead to Emergency exit signs will be placed on locked 4/28/17
a fenced in courtyard that is teo small to provide a gates in the Hall 5 courtyard. These signs

safe refuge in a fire. The gates immediately will say "Emergency Exit" pointing to the Mag
outside the exits are padiocked. Therelsa Locked gate in case of a needed evacuation,
Magnetically Locked gate about 160 feet away to Further re-evaluation by corporate will 101317
the right but the path to that gate is not determine the safest evacuation route once _
immediately abvious. Confusion in an emergency the MCU is in place due to fencing being
as to the proper exit path could delay or prevent replaced by regulation height fence for MCU
an evacuation, _ ' . !

4. Based on ohservation some toilets were Toilet bases are secured to the floor. Staff | 32717
loosely mounted to the floor. Loose toilets can will immediately notify adminigtration in the -
cause leaking and/or fall hazards. event any toilet seems loose or unsteady,
Findings include:;

a. Loose toilet in bathroom across from roam 47,
b. Loose toilet in bathroom near middle Hall
laundry,

C 185 Fire Safety-Rehearsals on Each Shift G185

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10A NCAC 13F 0309 PLAN FOR
EVACUATION |
{b} There shall be rehearsals of the fira plan ;
quarterly on each shift in accordance with the
requirement of the local Fire Prevention Code
Enfarcement Official,

{c) Records of rehearsals shall be maintalned
and copies furriished to the county department of

Divislon of Health Service Regulation
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C 186 Continued From page 4 C 185
social services annually. The records shall
include the date and time of the rehearsals, the .
shift, staff members present, and a short
description of what the rehearsal involved.
{f) This Rule shall apply to new and existing -
facilities. |
. . Quarterly fire drills were conducted and 21y
;2':;:";? ;sr:imziicuwna::ﬁdr:cﬁ rds were will be conducted on eachshift per state and
! corporate guidelines.
not available onsite for the rehearsals of the fire Firr;:nnrﬁ“ regpani :re onsite and will be
plan. Records must be maintained and available submitted with this POC.
for review. All reports will be maintained in Executive
Director's office.
C 189/ Building Equipment Maintained Safe, Operating | C 189
SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F .0311  OTHER
REQUIREMENTS
{a) The building and all fire safety, electrical,
mechanical, and plumbing equiprnent in an adult
| care home shail be maintained in a safe and . |
operating conditlon, :
(k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities with the exception of Paragraph (&)
which shall not apply to existing facilities.
This Rulg is not met as avi d by, : . :
1, IE;;;S on obsawatisrfv t:'?: r%?: alajrfm system Trouble in fire alarm Fystem has Iheen 4/4M17
was showing a Trouble "Telco Line 2" condition. corrected t':"d ""f"’lr '"t":'lf"“n“f:h lrﬁfere
Fire alarms in Trouble may fail to operate property 2';:1_“;1?: . m notifying all agencies o
when needed. First Fire Protection has repaired and will
2. Based on observation, many corridor doors monitor the system remotely and during
are prevented from clesing quickly and latching to routine inspections.
resist the passage of fire and smcke. Corridor
doors that do not close complately and latch j
present the possibillty that a fire that begins in ’
one space can quickly spread to the corridor and
Division of Health Service Regulation .
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C 188| Continued From page 5 C 189 ) L
) Fire doors are repaired and latching properdy | 4/3M17
the remainder Df the faciiity, when closed. Doors will routinely be assessed
Findings include; ) to ensure proper closing and latching during
a. One of the smoke barrier doors near the nurse fire drills and fire alarm activation. Any issues
station failed to latch when closed. will immediately be reported to Building
b. One of the smoke barrier doors near the Maintenance Services.
kitchen falled to latch when closed.
¢. One of the smoke barrier doors near the room
8 failed to latch when closed.
d. The door to the medroom was equipped with

only a dead-bolt latch. Dead-bolts cannot
automatically latch to contain a fire and smoke,
e. The door to living room was wedged open.
3. Based on observation the required one-hour All holes and penetrations have been filled in| 3/27/17
fire rated walls and/or ceilings were compromised with fire caulk.

in locations. Holes and penetrations that are not Heat detactor has been properly secured.
sealed with materials approved for use In This will be monitored regularly by daily walk-
one-hour fire rated construction present the thrus and by BMS monthly to ensure the
possibility that a fire that begins in one space can cellings and fire walls are properly sealed.
quickly spread to other areas of the facllity.
Findings Include;

a. Unsealed penefrations in the celling of the
riser room,

b. Heat detector not properly mounted to the
celling In the bathroom across from room 47,

c¢. Ceiling radiation dampers and grills very dirty Radiation dampers in laundry rooms and 81517
in middle Hall laundry, front Hall laundry and bath bathroom across from Room 3
across from room 3. will be thoroughly cleaned and

maintained by BMS monthly and as needed.

4, Based on observation the sprinkler

| escltheons were loose or missing in locations.
Sprinkler escutcheons that are not tightly fitted to : , ) :

the celling present the possibllity that a fire that BMS and dum:lg routine :spnnkler inspecticns
begins in one space can quickly spread to other by Odyssey Fire Protection to ensure all
areas of the facility, escutheons are tightly fitted to ceilings.
Findings include the following locations:;

a. Kitchen siorage near middle Hall laundry,
b. Employee bath on front Hall,

¢. Corridor near front Hall laundry,

d. Corridor near room 5, i

Dlvision of Health Service Regulation
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Continued From page 6
e, Corridor near room 32,

5. Basad on observation, the battery powered
emergency light In the dining room would not
work when tested. Battery powerad emergency
lights that will not work properly for at least 80
minutes could endanger the residents and staff.

Unvented & Portable Elec. Heaters Prohibited

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT .

10A NCAC 13F .0311  OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

{b) There shall be a heating system sufficient to
maintain 75 degrees F (24 degrees C) under
winter design conditions. In addition, the
following shall apply to heaters and cooking
appliances.

(2} Unvented fuel burning room heaters and
portable electric heaters are prohibited.

{k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities with the exception of Paragraph (e}
which shall not apply to existing facilities.

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

Based on observation the facllity falled to adhere
to the prohibltion of portable electric heaters.
Portable electric heaters are a polential fire
hazard and as such could effect all occupants of
the facility.

Finding includes:

A portable electric heater was found in bedroom
8.

Hot Water System

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10A NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

C 189

C18

C 185

The emergency light in the front dining room: 32717
has been replaced with a new fixture. All
emergency lights will be checked on a weekl
basis by BMS

Portable heater was immediately removed by 3/21/117
Executive Director and removed from the
premises.

No portable heaters will be permitted in the
facility at anytime,

Routine monitoring by staff during the colder
months.
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C 195

109

Continued From page 7

{d) The hot water system shall be of such size to
provide an adequate supply of hot water to the
kitchen, bathrooms, laundry, housekeeping
closets and soll utility room, The hot water
temperature at all fixtures used by residents shall
be maintained at a minimum of 100 degrees F
{38 degrees C) and shall not exceed 116 degrees
F (46.7 degrees C).

(k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facillties with the exception of Paragraph (e)
which shall not apply to existing facilities.

This Rule Is not met as evidenced by:
Based on observation, the hot water was 122
degrees F. in the bathroom off room 49,

Exhaust Ventilation

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NCAC 13F .0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

(g) The spaces listed in this Paragraph shall be
provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of
two cubic feet per minute per square fool This
requirement doas not apply to facllities llcensed
before April 1, 1984, with naturai ventilation In
these specified spaces:

{1) soiled linen storage;

(2) sofl utility room;

(3) bathrooms and tollet rooms;

{4) housekeeping closets; and

(5} laundry area,

{k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
faciliies with the exception of Paragraph ()
which shall not apply to existing facilities.

This Rule is not mel as evidenced by
Based on observaticn the facllity failed to

C 155

C18p

BMS.

The mixing valve for the water heater was uu1 412117
of calibration. The water temperature is

currently at 112 degrees F.

Water temperatures are monitored weekly by
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C 198 Continued From page 8 C 199 Exhaust systems will be repaired or replaced 5/15/17
maintain required exhaust in & working condition, by BMS.
Non-functioning exhaust could cause an Routine maintenance by BMS to ensure
unhealthy buildup of moisture and possibly proper operation.
bacteria. L
I Findings inclide;
| The exhaust system provided was not working In
the bathroom off room 49,
|
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l‘l.lll Stnlinn i v Unannounced

: . .Dthu'gﬂhiu! )
Person Condu Drill: T Hery,

Wuﬂlﬂmdlﬂmr v Sunny . Rain Sluﬁn; Suwiug
Hurricane ___ Cloudy
Summer Fall

Approximate climate:.

v Warm Hot

Mild Humid
Cool . Cold

au:les of staff plrhclpﬂhllg_ Names of staff participating: .

" Heather Bloarto ub&ﬁm_)%mw ._*_

__@édm@%f; P

18-
- HH Aol .
19- T
ES
21-
- ~ S = 22-

Problems or concerns: [Ducnbe in dmil to mcludn mnluﬁnn}

Note: Drills requind for each shift in a quarter shall not be conducted in the same month.




ﬂ%d Village

L REPORT
' P
DATE; TIME: .20 circle one) | SHIFT 1% [2°0) 3%
What type nfdw.lcc was activated? (ck one) | What type of fire drill? (ck one)
_v"___Smoke Detector Announced
—  Pull Station \.—/ Unannounced
Hut_ Detector , . Other (explain)
What -or Zone? | 4 Q‘n 32 Person Cnndm‘.:’hng Drrill: :
Weather conditions: Sunny _Rain ____ Sleeting Snmring
| (Check all the a Storm Hurricane Wind Cloud
Season: (Ck one g mmer Flll
Approxipmateclimate:.
: ‘ Wirm L/Hnl :
# of stafl participating )
| S # of resident pa [ HeCP Mid __ Humid
Reaction from staff: ____ Positive Neg, Coaol Cold
Names of staff parhclpahng' Names of suﬂ‘ participating:
1- 474 12~
risten Hﬂbmrd
13
_I,__- 14- -
z : 5 15-
g
16-
‘Rm UJOG Cf.rn an
17-
&f‘ma.{ Peele
i 18- -
Ucks}h Ml er _
&{ via. Franc,s | ,
20-
KL 1O
10- 21-
23-
") Hd W 1%r PT |
Problems or concerns; (Describe in detail to include resolution) (L [(HI€
J MMEHME:- Aire

Note: Drills required for each shii‘t ina qunrter shall not be mndncted in the same month.

-
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Aw!%ﬂ:u& Village

L REPORT
| DATE: ] 20-{{, | TIME: 1] Zo mﬂq (circle one) [smn N
What type of dévice was activated? (ck one) | What type of fire drill? ( e)
Smoke Detector Announced '
i\_f Pull Station \/ - Unannounced
" Heat Detector « | .Other (explain) o
“What Hallway or Zone? , Person Condu Drill;
Weather conditions: _4/_ Suany _Rain_____ Sleeting Snowing
. |(Check all the apply) Storm __ Hurricane Windy _ Cloady
Season: (Ck one) Winter SErinq _ nmmear Fall
Dmﬂun o£ Fire Drll: | % Min Sec. | Approximate climate:. .
: : Wirm _],:f Hot
. —__  Mild . Humid
Reaction from staff Positive Neg, ~ Cool Cold
Hﬂmm of staff participating: Names of smﬂ‘ participating:.
" Heather e
GE&P VA 'I’—b"-f-eﬂ
ﬂ.ﬂ?{ Keﬂf){ A f |
ﬁlﬁ@« Kﬂm«-&ﬂfl Mﬁx‘ Miller
16-
Cimb
5 17
Qlf_h&r' i Il ¢ 7-’ - P %Pf
7- o — 18- -
o flf@ﬁf!( Peefe § ﬂC‘REQQLr =
By | 19-
gﬂbr‘ a'® _T:f'-l’-"'
20-
Mh—l/ I'N““ -
" Db T/FV‘ >
" Neronica \@ [12gacz
Problems or concerns: (Describe in detail to include resolution ey
mmmm / OF lﬂﬁld.?w
_mrr L. Ny TE_MEHH_

Note: Drills raqmred for each :lnﬂ in a quarter uhall not be muducted in the same month.




FIRE DRILL Report

PURPOSE: To practice and record the safe and timely evacuation of all residents, visitors and staff

from the facility.

Facili Date:

" fldumnaillage il BT
Shift: nistrator:

gnﬂ, ﬁwa, Herreng

Drill Start Time: ) ' " A1) J
Drill End Time: b7
Time for Evacuation: A}/ A
Drill initiated by use of the fire alarm or detection system? @ NO
Drill was unannounced? (@ NO
Was Fire Alarm heard throughout the building? E: NO
Was intercom announcement of "Code RED™ heard in all areas of the building? YES N ff‘-'l' NO
Was phone line kepl open? NO
Was an ALL CLEAR sounded after the event? By 2 b YES N ]& NO
Staff reported to their respective areas and carried out their preassigned duties? NO

Someone was stationed at a lelephone to receive calls and pass information? h’ﬂl X (’7'_';-3) p&r}zﬁ:{ﬁ#@ﬁ‘m&

Was Fire Department met and given a status report on the situation? { ‘gj [{“H A
R.A.C.E. procedures were followed? NO

All doors and windows were closed? (including fire doors and smoke barriers) (VES NO
P.A.S.S. fire extinguisher procedure followed? NO
Extra extinguishers from other areas of the building were taken to the fire scene? E NO
Oxygen and other medical gasses in the area of the fire were secured? NO
Air supply and exhaust systems turned off? NO
Electricity (NOT LIGHTING) and Matural Gas secured? % NO
Drill was conducted in an orderly and safe manner? NO
All evacuation routes, passageways and exits uniocked, unobsturcled and clear? NO
Visitors in the building followed orders issued by staff? YES A4 NO
A complete head count of ALL residents, staff and visitors was conducted? (YES) NO
Restrooms and other occupied areas were checked by sight and voice? @ NO
Staff remained with evacuated residents at designated evacuation site? NPpyds YES M /14 NO
All medical charts and business records prepared for removal? YES
Narcotic and medication carts/cabinets/rooms locked? ¢YES NO
Did ALL staff participate? &E3 NO
Any equipment found faulty or inoperable during drill reported and corrected? YES AN
Were established procedures followed? &>  , NO
A "Lessons Learned” debrief was conducted upon completion of the drill? YES H I&_— NO
NOTES: L —
S E Follow _ d7jech d
: esent.
No v sforg
O > 1D e OF ,\"L,J__ﬁhi‘ - St o

LO Abarm WILAhiN 2 min.
Discuss potential fire hazards to look for in the faciii
= aft pM‘ci

*c.,;:LBx}rcl} CNA Hiﬂriduidd Kfr MT
Shertict Miiler, PCA TTamara terein ng, Lo




FIRE DRILL Report

from the facility.

PURPOSE: To practice and record the safe and timely evacuation of all residents, visitors and staff

Facility: ’ - Date:

> iy Vi Uase A-l-{(p
Shift: :ﬁ" & nistrator: .

d M ey

Drill Start Time:  JZ5dp-py /1. w ' 7
Drill End Time: (2205
Time for Evacuation: JZ . &2 P
Drill initiated by use of the fire alarm or detection system? (YES NO
Drill was unannounced? (‘?ES‘) NO
Was Fire Alarm heard throughout the building? (ﬁ) ; NO
Was intercom announcement of "Code RED" heard in all areas of the building? YES N| A NO
Was phone line kept open? CYES | NO
Was an ALL CLEAR sounded after the event? YES pIA NO
Staff reported to their respective areas and carried out their preassigned duties? %5@ NO
Someone was stationed at a telephone to receive calls and pass information? E NO
Was Fire Department met and given a status report on the situation? (Y_ES NO
R.A.C.E. procedures were followed? { YE NO
All doors and windows were closed? (including fire doors and smoke barriers) YES NO
P.A.S.S. fire extinguisher procedure followed? ?ﬁgj NO
Extra extinguishers from other areas of the building were taken to the fire scene? C‘% NO
Oxygen and other medical gasses in the area of the fire were secured? {‘;’_Eg"ﬁ NO
Air supply and exhaust systems turned off? (@ NO
Electricity (NOT LIGHTING) and Natural Gas secured? /YES) NO
Drill was conducted in an orderly and safe manner? YES NO
All evacuation routes, passageways and exits unlocked, unobsturcted and clear? Y NO
Visitors in the building followed orders issued by staff? YES_:) NO
A complete head count of ALL residents, staff and visitors was conducted? YES } NO

Restrooms and other occupied areas were checked by sight and voice?

Staff remained with evacuated residents at designated evacuation site?

All medical charts and business records prepared for removal?

Narcotic and medication carts/cabinets/rooms locked?

Did ALL staff participate? NO
Any equipment found faulty or inoperable during drill reported and corrected? YES ('_:tl_(_ﬁ
Were established procedures followed? CYES/ NO
A "Lessons Learned" debrief was conducted upon completion of the drill? YES NO

gDiscuss ﬂential fire hazards to look for in the faciligﬂ
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FIRE DRILL Report

PURPOSE: To practice and record the safe and timely evacuation of all residents, visitors and staff
from the facility.
P Quict tpan i ﬁfﬁ e ) et it - 2006
Shift: Administrator;
Thaird / Lrrst Shafd @iﬁ Tt erting
Drill Start Time: fo ﬁ f'" a7 J
Drill End Time: T :; L
Time for Evacuation: @ PR
Drill initiated by use of the fire alarm or detection system? (@ NO
Drill was unannounced? YES {I@E{)
Was Fire Alarm heard throughout the building? ES NO
Was intercom announcement of "Code RED" heard in all areas of the building? YES pfr Mﬂb’# ey
Was phone line kept open? ES>
Was an ALL CLEAR sounded after the event? YES N rn“f{!i'ﬂt B v
Staff reported to their respective areas and carried out their preassigned duties? > NO
Someone was stationed at a telephone to receive calls and pass information? CYESD NO
Was Fire Department met and given a status report on the situation? C g {1# QMES gl il NO
R.A.C.E. procedures were followed? TSN NO
All doors and windows were closed? (including fire doors and smoke barriers) YES™S NO
P.A.S.S. fire extinguisher procedure followed? - NO
Extra extinguishers from other areas of the building were taken to the fire scene? NO
Oxygen and other medical gasses in the area of tha fire were secured? % NO
Air supply and exhaust systems turned off? NO
Electricity (NOT LIGHTING) and Natural Gas secured? YES NO
Drili was conducted in an orderly and safe manner? NO
All evacuation routes, passageways and exits unlocked, unobsturcted and clear? NO
Visitors in the building followed orders issued by staff? YES fr NO
A complete head count of ALL residents, staff and visitors was conducted? NO
Restrooms and other occupied areas were checked by sight and voice? (f?TE Y NO
Staff remained with evacuated residents at designated evacuation site? (57.% NO
All medical charts and business records prepared for removal? Y NO
Narcotic and medication carts/cabinets/rooms locked? =S NO
Did ALL staff participate? {"%ﬁ'} NO
Any equipment found faulty or inoperable during drill reported and corrected? YES g"F@ :)
Were established procedures followed? NO
A "Lessons Learned” debrief was conducted upon completion of the drill? YES '
Vol o 2 Loy AT AW AT 2T "f:;g AL Acivy AR
_" - y A L f E
_ﬂfl_éu_&:% Dye A “MM TN .
__J;__‘lq,amm___m ﬁﬁﬂéf-" b £

SDiscuss potential fire hazards to look for in the facili!z]
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FIRE DRILL Report

from the facility.

PURPOSE: To practice and record the safe and timely evacuation of all residents, visitors and staff

e 7 - o P
- [ JLetivnon \/I (| {Lgx Datel' -=-1 5
Shift: iy d [/ Administrator:

10 i .

Drill Start Time: "5 [ () [)i)) 1 1A Hervina
Drill End Time: Y. 250 ' oy 1 I J
Time for Evacuation: L' -
Drill initiated by use of the fire alarm or detection system? [YES/ NO
Drill was unannounced? (?ES) NO
Was Fire Alarm heard throughout the building? WES NO
Was intercom announcement of "Code RED" heard in all areas of the building? YES N I A NO
\Was phone line kept open? YES> " NO
Was an ALL CLEAR sounded after the event? cYE NO
Staff reported to their respective areas and carried out their preassigned duties? ﬁ%ﬁ NO
Someone was stationed at a telephone to receive calls and pass information? (‘?E_S_D NE—
Was Fire Department met and given a status report on the situation? ¥ b 2. |21 YES CNO—
R.A.C.E. procedures were followed? A Y;Eﬁj NO
All doors and windows were closed? (including fire doors and smoke barriers) r‘f’EEJ NO
P.A.8.5. fire extinguisher procedure followed? (}r‘Eéﬁ NO
Extra extinguishers from other areas of the building were taken to the fire scene? YES MO
Oxygen and other medical gasses in the area of the fire were secured? IO <] & F YES fﬁf MO
Air supply and exhaust systems tumed off? (leidfara g-f YES rd’,! A= NO
Electricity (NOT LIGHTING) and Natural Gas secured? O s e O YES i lfh NO
Drill was conducted in an orderly and safe manner? (YESD = NO
All evacuation routes, passageways and exits unlocked, unobsturcted and clear? YES) NO
Visitors in the building followed orders issued by staff? ‘:’?E@ NO
A complete head count of ALL residents, staff and visitors was conducted? YES> NO
Restrooms and other occupied areas were checked by sight and voice? YES> NO
Staff remained with evacuated residents at designated evacuation site? ﬁ . NO
All medical charts and business records prepared for removal? [ Al vEs M- NO
Narcotic and medication carts/cabinets/rooms locked? Sl ~YES. ~ NO
Did ALL staff participate? Mot ary 4K acne <YES> NO
Any equipment found faulty or in%perable ddrirtg drill repbrted and corrected? YES (rfﬂ'D_H}
Were established procedures followed? {?I'E-_E NO
A "Lessons Learned” debrief was conducted upon completion of the drill? S > NO

__7 e £ IJQ*TJ-..”.;-‘- P2 2R,
] T ]

I

NOTES: , = u /
—od. N6t afcax Aoe—0 o e Aeu)
- 1 e AT T L4 : ] |
o larvwaels eyt all IOt Sinpath « —Hu
AvaY ) L‘"\ AL VN e ﬂfj'r’{f .iﬂ'r' | J_.f'\i i N,

SDiscuss potential fire hazards to look for in the facility)
R eSS
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FIRE DRILL Report

PURPOSE: To practice and record the safe and timely evacuation of all residents, visitors and staff
from the facility.

Facility: &J/L;”?W v Ma__é_\g Date: f > .,c:(‘_, ! {\a
Administrator:

Shift: ffﬁir J i 1
Drill Start Time: | 2.00 plo oM

Drill End Time: | 2 (7T Dy
Time for Evacuation: SR i
Drill initiated by use of the fire alarm or detection system? ( YE NO
Drill was unannounced? S ) NO
Was Fire Alarm heard throughout the building? YES) NO
Was intercom announcement of "Code RED" heard in all areas of the building? YES N )'.4 NO
Was phone line kept open? y E " NO
Was an ALL CLEAR sounded after the event? Virba Ly YES NO
Staff reported to their respective areas and carried out their preassigned duties? ~YES ) NO
Someone was stationed at a telephone to receive calls and pass information? NO
VWas Fire Department mat and given a status report on the situation? 'CYES _} MO
R.A.C.E. procedures were followed? % NO
All doors and windows were closed? (including fire doors and smoke barriers) NO
P.A.8.8. fire extinguisher procedure followed? ¢ YES NO
Exfra extinguishers from other areas of the building were laken to the fire scene? YE NO
Oxygen and other medical gasses in the area of the fire were secured? _(_?.Igg\) MO
Alr supply and exhaust systems turned off? (‘ﬁ‘?} NO
Electricity (NOT LIGHTING) and MNatural Gas secured? @ NO
Drill was conducted in an orderly and safe manner? CiES—-) NO
All evacuation routes, passageways and exits unlocked, unobsturcted and clear? ES MNO
Visitors in the building followed orders issued by staff? NO
A complete head count of ALL residents, staff and visitors was conducted? ¢YESD NO
Restrooms and other occupied areas were checked by sight and voice? (Y'ES‘) NO
Staff remained with evacuated residents at designated evacuation site? m NO
All medical charts and business records qur remaoval? NO
Narcotic and medication carts/cabinets/rooms locked? NO

Did ALL staff participate? A C&E}I:f@r de-. YES .  AWOD
Any equipment found faulty or inoperable during drill reported and corrected? YES N [A O
YED ! NO

Were established procedures followed?
A "Lessons Learned" debrief was conducted upon completion of the drill’?

NOTES: P_W'}\‘mﬂr_' D0 [TTper 10 Mﬂg&@mmﬂ#

==
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FIRE DRILL Report

PURPOSE: To practice and record the safe and timely evacuation of all residents, visitors and staff
from the facility.

Date:

Facility: .

’ &Mrlumn Villdse [-27-17
Shift: Administrator:

ﬂl&t , I ’TC—;LDm_ﬁ__rﬁu Hepr;

Drill Start Time: %, |0 py .j
Drill End Time: 2.2 ) '51ny
Time for Evacuation: = mhinudes P
Drill initiated by use of the fire alarm or detection system? (1% NO
Drill was unannounced? E NO
Was Fire Alarm heard throughout the building? NO
Was intercom announcement of "Code RED" heard in all areas of the building? YES N ,"A- NO
Was phone line kept open? NO
Was an ALL CLEAR sounded after the event? YE. NO
Staff reperted lo their respective areas and carried out their preassigned duties? E_S,) NO
Someone was stationed at a telephone to receive calls and pass information? ("‘?E NO
Was Fire Department met and given a status report on the situation? NO
R.A.C.E. procedures were followed? E NO
All doors and windows were closed? (including fire doors and smoke barriers) (?I_ES NO
P.A.S.S. fire extinguisher procedure followed? ﬁ NO
Extra extinguishers from other areas of the building were taken to the fire scene? ES NO
Oxygen and other medical gasses In the area of the fire were secured? NO
Air supply and exhaust systems turned off? ‘} NO
Electricity (NOT LIGHTING) and Matural Gas secured? 5 NO
Drill was conducted in an orderly and safe manner? ] ?_’f'ESTj NO
All evacuation routes, passageways and exits uniocked, unobsturcted and clear? %;EEE NO
Visitors in the building followed orders issued by staff? NO
A complete head count of ALL residents, staff and visitors was conducted? QE? NO
Restrooms and other occupied areas were checked by sight and veice? NO
Staff remained with evacuated residents at designated evacuation site? S NO
Ail medical charts and business records prepared for removal? S NO
Marcotic and medication carts/cabinets/rooms locked? = NO
Did ALL staff participate? CTES> NO
Any equipment found faulty or inoperable during drill reported and corrected? YES N | A~ NO o
Were established procedures followed? E NO
A "Lessons Learned” debrief was conducted upon completion of the drill? 1-27+47 NO

NotEs: (I N Dot A (1, St Ll Nir 7es “
O e Fe o o= e&ﬁ@ﬂ;ﬂ.ﬂ,

AV N RNIAE Ay W2 AN tJIl‘ T4/ tdaN

Discuss potential fire hazards to look for in the facili
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FIRE DRILL Report

PURPOSE: To practice and record the safe and timely evacuation of all residents, visitors and staff
from the facility.
Facility: w% \/‘ / z Date: 2# S?_, ! -7-
Shift: Adm rator:
= %Nﬂ. E€rring
Drill Start Time: H D fan J
Drill End Time: T
Time for Evacuation: ANIAT —
Drill initiated by use of the fire alarm or detection system? ( YES. ) NO
Drill was unannounced? NO
Was Fire Alarm heard throughout the building? ( YES , NO
Was intercom announcement of "Code RED" heard in all areas of the building? YES Nﬂfﬂ- NO
Was phone line kept open? (— YE_E;_'} " NO
Was an ALL CLEAR sounded after the event? YES AJ/A NO
Staff reported to their respective areas and carried out their preassigned duties? Y. ' NO
Someone was stationed at a telephone to receive calis and pass information? YES (N'C;?-:)
Was Fire Department met and given a status report on the situation? YES (' N_CT}
R.A.C.E. procedures were followed? g) "NO
All doors and windows were closed? (including fire doors and smoke barriers) YES ) NO
P.A.S.S. fire extinguisher procedure followed? YES (NOU
Extra extinguishers from other areas of the building were taken to the fire scene? (__ﬁﬁ:) NO
Oxygen and other medicai gasses in the area of the fire were secured? C 1@) NO
Air supply and exhaust systems turned off? (— YES NO
Electricity (NOT LIGHTING) and Natural Gas secured? YES NO
Driil was conducted in an orderly and safe manner? NO
All evacuation routes, passageways and exits unlocked, unobsturcted and clear? % NO
Visitors in the building followed orders issued by staff? Yy NO
A complete head count of ALL residents, staff and visitors was conducted? NO
Restrooms and other occupied areas were checked by sight and voice? ( YE§2 , NO
Staff remained with evacuated residents at designated evacuation site? _YES N/A  NO
All medical charts and business records prepared for removal? YES C NO )
Narcotic and medication carts/cabinets/rooms locked? CYES D NO
Did ALL staff participate? CYES D NO
Any equipment found faulty or inoperable during drill reported and corrected? YES N [& NO
Were established procedures followed? / YES) NO
A "Lessons Learned" debrief was conducted upon completion of the drill? ~ YES NO
- . _ ;
NOTES: _ OATEL y a 4 [& _
5 ace b Un o,
_ ‘ . AND _eyacuatipn
2 0 (1D :"‘Em{_m Ryl e

::Discuss Etantiai fira hazards to look for in the faaum
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e 2-5-17 () Y5 an
 NAME ~ roomg TTC NI \ave _ ROOM#

ANDRE, TINA  49B  KENNEDY, ANNIE RAE 12A
ANDREWS, LOIS 13-8 KING, CHARLES 41-B

. |ANDREWS,SUE ~ 24-A ' KOONCE, GEORGE 138-A
ARMSTRONG, JUDY 23-A LANIER, BETTYLOU 31-B
BAKER, KEITH N MILES, JANICE _ 24B ]
BARNETTE, DORISS 22-A _ MOBLEY, JOAN 20-A
BASDEN, RUDOLPH 41-A  MOORE, ZILPHIA 4-A |
BROCK, LOIS R, 37-A MURPHY, MALCOLM 178
/BRYAN, BERNICE i 26 NEILSON, FRANCIS 6-B
CANNADY, WILEY 30 NETHERCUTT, SHIRLEY 35-A
COLEY, BETTY 13-A PIERCE, WILLIAM 16-8
COVINGTON, JOHNNIE 18-A QUINN, BOBBY 5-B
|CURTIS, PATRICIA 49-A QUINN, HALITON 16-A
DAVIS, ANNE 21-A QUINN, LULA 5-A
DAVIS, JAMES 21-B RHODES, MARY 28 L
EDWARDS, JUANITA 25 ROBY, LEEOTIS 18-B |
FARLAND, LEE 18 SANDLIN, ELMORE 1-A
FILES, JUDY ANN 31-A SANDLIN, JERRY 6-A
FUTRELL, SARA 12-B SARVIS, HELEN 14-8
GATLING, DEBORAH 468 SESSOMS, DONALD 19-A
HALL, W. COY 40-B SESSOMS, JEAN 19-8
HALL, LOUENE 45-A SHEPARD, DALLAS 17-A
HARDISON, HENRY 2-A SHOLAR, YVONNE 32-A
HARDISON, NELSON 2-B STEPHENS, CLARA 46-A
HOUSTON, RUTH 20-B THOMPSON, LETTUCE 11-A
HORNE, LOIS 37-B TURNER, LOUISE 29
HORNE, ROVEAN s USSERY, PATRICIA 39-8
HOWARD, CATHERINE 23-B WADE, JUDY - 43
HOWARD,KENNETH  41B 'WEBB, BILLY 15-A
HUGHES, DON ~ 15B 'WESTON, MELBA  22B
HUDSON, ADDIE 45-8 WHALEY, LUCINDA 14-A
HUNTER,ALMINA 34 WHITFIELD, MARK 37-B
| JAMES, JOSEPHINE 4-B WILLIAMS, LILLIAN 118
JONES, CATHERINE  39-A )
JONES, CLARENCE 388 -
JONES, MILDRED _>B =l
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FIRE DRILL Report

PURPOSE: To practice and record the safe and timely evacuation of all residents, visitors and staff
from the facility.

Facility: 3 ¢ Date: B
=L Vi, WEETEE
?}r_‘i—/ :*"I'T) 1 ¢
Drill Start Time: | -1y 0_dy) JAM}GP_}JA)’VL%
0 [

Drill End Time: |/ j2. a)

Time for Evacuation: LA diay 63 .t"i'l g %1 N 5' b}
Drill initiated by use of the fire alarm or detection system? ’6’5} NQ

YES (NO)

Orill was unannounced?
Was Fire Alarm heard throughout the building? CTESD NO
Was intercom announcement of "Code RED" heard in all areas of the building? YES A[)[A NO

Was phone line kept open? NO

Was an ALL CLEAR sounded after the event?  \/Z¢hatt % NO

Staff reported to their respective areas and carried out their pre:as's.igned duties? YES> NO

Someone was stationed at a telephone to receive calls and pass information? EIE (ES i NO
Was Fire Department met and given a status report on the situation? ' NO
R.A.C.E. procedures were followed? NO

NO

All doors and windows were closed? {including fire doors and smoke barriers)
P.A.5.5. fire extinguisher procedure followed?

Extra extinguishers from other areas of the building were taken to the fire scene?
Oxygen and other medical gasses in the area of the fire were secured?

Alr supply and exhaust systerns turned off?

Electricity (NOT LIGHTING) and Natural Gas secured?

Drill was conducted in an orderly and safe manner?
All evacuation routes, passageways and exits unlocked, unobsturcted and clear?

e

., NO
YES A/[A=NO

Visitors in the building followed orders issued by staff?
A complete head count of ALL residents, staff and visitors was conducted? / NO
Restrooms and other occupied areas were checked by sight and voice? o' NO
Staff remained with evacuated residents at designated evacuation site? YES N f_q. NO
All medical charts and business records prepared for removal? ~ES ! NO
MNarcotic and medication carts/cabinets/rooms locked? NO
Did ALL staff participate? g NO
Any equipment found faulty or inoperable during drill reported and corrected? YES N }ﬁ- NO
Were established procedures followed? % ) ~ NO
NO

A "Lessons Learned” debrief was conducted upon completion of the drill?
e e —— S —
Y i i . — 1
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FIRE DRILL Report

from the facility.

PURPOSE: To practice and record the safe and timely evacuation of all residents, visitors and staff

Facility: ‘A'%+lkmﬁ N thu

Date: ﬂ‘{_?_-| 7

Shift: 5 d v

stratar #_f
Criy ﬂr:‘j

Drill Start Time: (> Y7 D~

Drill End Time: - 00 )

Did ALL staff participate?

Time for Evacuation:  {, i~
Drill initiated by use of the fire alarm or detection system? YES NO
Drill was unannounced? S NO
Was Fire Alarm heard throughout the building? , NO
Was intercom announcement of "Code RED" heard in all areas of the building? YES N{A NO
Was phone line kept open? ' NO
Was an ALL CLEAR sounded after the event? Vil YES _AJ[A NO
Staff reported to their respective areas and carried out their preasslgned'dutias? d@.&b NO
Someone was stationed at a telephone to receive calls and pass information? TESY NO
Was Fire Department met and given a status report on the situation? % NO
R.A.C.E. procedures were followed? NO
All doors and windows were closed? (including fire doors and smoke barriers) C*'@;’) , NO
P.A.S.S. fire extinguisher procedure followed? YES NJ& NO
Extra extinguishers from other areas of the building were taken to the fire scene? ' NO
Oxygen and other medical gasses in the area of the fire were secured? YE , NO
Alr supply and exhaust systems turned off? YES N[4 NO
Electricity (NOT LIGHTING) and Natural Gas secured? YES NJ/A NO
Drill was conducted in an orderly and safe manner? @ ' NO
All evacuation routes, passageways and exits unlocked, unobsturcted and clear? (:‘[,Es NO
Visitors in the building followed orders issued by staff? YES N®je NO
A complete head count of ALL residents, staff and visitors was conducted? = NO
Restrooms and other occupied areas were checked by sight and voice? NO
Staff remained with evacuated residents at designated evacuation site? NO
All medical charts and business records prepared for removal? NO
Narcotic and medication carts/cabinets/rooms locked? @ NO
@]

Any equipment found faulty or inoperable during drill reported and corrected?

Were estabiished procedures followed?

CVES> N
YES WA RO
NO

A "Lessons Learned" debrief was conducted upon completion of the drill? " NO
NoTES: NV (¢t (_':%2_“56‘ ST H O~S 1 ¥ere
4 ru’f’ .,.;. E _ N ' [
ol . e fe dol,
L wl ress

=748 r“-emmw_q_;t vk g G ‘
%@L@Mﬁ%&dﬁ Vi
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Employea Punches Tamara Herring

Autumn Village : ‘f‘/? / |7 .ZQEL Q‘!j‘p{ b_'-f"

Emp Nome Pogition Badgs N aur Work Tima | Paid Tima | Abdaries | Start Sch End Sch Seb Time i

Hrown, Wamnica Gk AEETAT | SEEAN | TSR 11.48 11.30 A0 AN 700 P 11,00 c Aufamn Yilage Dty

Erhmanls, Henther B | CHA 1ETSEI [TO00AM  |30TPM | T48 TA? 700 AM 300 PM 7.00 FCA Autumn Vilngs PCS ALE

Gmsham, Aagela M | Med Tech 1660424 | 1200 A | 120084 | Co00 A0 VaG 0 AN 300 B an VA At Vilkags PCS ALF

Guesham, Vermette O | Housakeeper 145840 | TESAM | 3G5FM | 750 7.50 B0 AN 400 P T80 [T Aty Vilioge F e —

Hullingawarth, Rebbis | Housakeep WhisEd | TS AM (353 PM | TEO 7.60 200 AM 400 PM 758 HH Butumn Vilnge Housthopig I pumch i
ol ragter

Hursit 1, Bilinn ‘FEA WEiziey |GISTRM  JAFCOEM | 755 .50 00 PM 19200 Pl 750 FLa B Wil PGS ALF i knch
punches

Ligpern; Banksiis BEA TeEE |ESSPM  |WTHIFM | TRE 775 300 PM 11000 P 750 =) Aalume Vilage | POS ALF o nch
punche

KeCiimmeon, Jirsya Kol Tiezh 175668 | 700 AN LR LIE ] TEy ek 7700 AM 3:00 PM 700 MT A Wilagn PCS AR

ik, Kehis Wi Tk HteIE) EHERM  (TfEEW | L] 500 P 1100 P 70 MT Austuisry Wil PGS MF

‘Fearsail. Tanya A e |SMEEN  |WoDtem |72 18 340 PA 1100 P T40 PoA Autun Yilage FCS ALF

Fagle, Acerinl Lendd 15TTM4 |aSaAM  |zoaPM |eam 4 10:45 AM FE EEE FL Aurhemn Vilage Housekeeping [ —

[Rem— dury

Trigoen, Dabia PCA, 1626540 | 1053 PM |ToRAM |76 7.50 1100 B 00 AN 700 PCA Autu Vilage PCS ALF

Welazgues, Veronisa B | Med Tech iTTm20 |TOOAM  |ZOOPM Jooo oo uTa 00 Ak a0 Prd ron uto Austornn Vilaga PCS ALF

Walker, Tanisa Mud Tech A0 | s P |T2sAM e B.25 11:00 PM 700 AM .00 MT Aukamn Vilage PCSALF

\Saters, Hancy Rt PCA WESTET | T00AM  [3i10PM |77 T.08 700 AM 300 FM 7.00 FCA Ausamn Vilags BeS ALF

Wemlay, Patiy Poia STETAS |EOEPN  THORR | a2 s 11:00 PM 700 A 7.00 FOA Auani Vilage PEG ALF

\Whitkaky, Lyniedta T PCA I50ET40 |To0 AW [341PW | 767 773 00 AM TO0EM .00 FOA Aumamn Vikge PO ALF chocked n
ftinn at 1:11
e, eshacsd o
our

NI rin W T ASTRETE |GETEM  |HERM | 1525 152 00 A 11200 PM 1450 HT Bt Villngs PCSALR

ok ROnak | Caok d3EzEc0 |EE0AM  |EMTEM | 130 1200 0:30 AW 7:30 Pl .00 oA Auumn Vlkige [ bty
Y,
Sibi dmpartrs

Wé‘uﬂi K u N en ' Q (M
-
(&’WW&L (ring gb

N



Erre Homa Pasifion Badgo | IN ouT \Wark Time: | Paid Tiea St Seh Erafl Shy Beh Titna . | Lkl O it Dprarters e

Wiz, Gina M Tt TsvdeTn |osaiaM  |3EEE |t 188 7200 MM 300 PM Ton MT Aautumn Vilage PCEALF

WWoadman, Rancy ‘Coak MO |GETEM | TR 1] W B30 A T30 Pl 100 o Aautumn Vilags Distary chieitnd Dud
i howio: @i
lunch, instead
of [N fom
funch

Weoolen, Shakieia PCA IS | 03 AM 02 PM L10] 7.0 7100 AM A0 P Fon PoA Autumn Villags PCS5 ALF




